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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

Country  Title Name Organization Job Title Email Phone 

Algeria Ms. Aicha Aicha Msnfcf Poste aicha.alane@gmail.com 551940212 

Algeria Ms. Dalila ferradji 
office national des 
statistiques 

ingénieur d'état en 
statistique 

ferradji_dalila@yahoo.com (213)21777866 

Algeria Mr. Djamel Rahim 
conseiller de la ministre de 
la solidarité 

ministére de la 
solidarité 

djamel_rahim@hotmail.fr 213556621055 

Algeria Ms. Lina Bounab 
agence de developpement 
social 

cadre a l'agence de 
developpement social 

Lanaben625@gmail.com 213552726836 



Algeria Ms. Ouahiba Regueb 

sous directrice des 
conventions 
interantionales de sécurité 
sociale 

Ministere du travail de 
l'emploi et de la 
sécuirté sociale 

o.regueb@mtess.gov.dz 552556366 

Algeria Ms. Samira Bahloul 
ingénieur d'état en 
statistique 

ONS samirasta@hotmail.fr (213)21777854 

Bahrain Ms. Fatema Salem Statistician 
Information & 
eGovernment Authority 

fatema.salem@iga.gov.bh '+97317878237 

Egypt Mr. Emad Alaswad Researcher CAPMAS emad.alaswad@capmas.gov.eg 11111111 

Egypt Ms. 
Nora Abd El-
khalek 
Mohamed 

Statistician Egypt Capmas Rovanrosenda2020@gmail.com 1011440317 

Egypt Mr. Paul Hector 
Advisor for Communication 
& information 

UNESCO p.hector@unesco.org '+201007961274 

Egypt Ms. Randa Hamza Assistant Minister 
Ministry of International 
Cooperation 

rhamza@moic.gov.eg '+201114001889 

Egypt Ms. Wafaa Maged Consultant Egypt capmas maged_wafaa@yahoo.com 1204959514 

Egypt Mr. 
Waleed 
Mohammed 

Statistician CAPMAS Walid_a@capmas.gov.eg 115070742 

Iraq Ms. Alyaaa Shref     Alyaashref@yahoo.com 7807357343 

Iraq Ms. Rana  Senior chief statistician CSO rana46red@yahoo.com 7736675532 

Iraq Ms. Zeinab Ali Data Management Officer UNRCO zeinab.ali@un.org '+971562212735 

Iraq Ms. Zainb Ali Iraq  
Director of human 
development statistics 

Ministry of Planning 
Central Bureau of 
Statistics 

stamony_23@yahoo.com 9647901268838 

Iraq Ms. Suhad Sadik assistant chief statistical ministry of planning/cso suhad.sadik.cso@gmail.com 7905166733 

Iraq Ms. Zainab  Ali 
Director of human 
development statistics 

Ministry of Planning 
Central Bureau of 
Statistics 

stamony_23@yahoo.com 9647901268838 

Jordan Ms. Amani Joudeh Head of gender division Dos Amanij@dos.gov.jo 798686153 

Jordan Ms. Dana Tarawneh Policies coordinator 
The Jordanian national 
commission for women 

dana.t@johud.org.jo 796012708 



Jordan Ms. Dema Arabyat 
Economic Empowerment 
Programs Coordinator 

The Jordanian national 
commission for women 

dema.a@johud.org.jo 962772157984 

Jordan Mr. Hedi Saidi DG 
Arab Institute for 
Training and research in 
Statistics 

hedisaidi.tn@gmail.com 50844501 

Jordan Mr. 
Hussam Abu 
Shukor 

programmer DOS hussam@dos.gov.jo 65300700 

Jordan Ms. Lama Mitwalli Statistician Department of Statistics lama@dos.gov.jo 795226220 

Jordan Ms. Manal Sweidan 
Program Analyst/ Gender 
Statistics 

UN Women manal.sweidan@unwomen.org '+962797194154 

Jordan Ms. Nehaya Obeidat labour force department of statistics nehaya@dos.gov.jo 799054873 

Jordan Ms. Rawan Maaytah 
Gender Inclusion Program 
Coordinator 

jncw rawan.maaytah@gmail.com '+962797387778 

Jordan Mr. Tamam Yassin Eng . Statistical DOS/SDU tamam@dos.gov.jo 962796963931 

Lebanon Ms. Haifa Husseini Economist 
Central administration 
of statistics 

haifa.husseini@hotmail.com 5462880 

Lebanon Ms. Maria Geagea Program Coordinator NCLW maria.geagea@nclw.gov.lb '+96171767475 

Lebanon Ms. 
Marie Noelle 
Esta 

Project Coordinator 
National Commission 
for Lebanese Women 

marienoelle.esta@nclw.gov.lb '+9613740021 

Lebanon Ms. Nisrine Tannir Research assistant Escwa nisrina2003@hotmail.com 3040039 

Lebanon Ms. Ola Sidani SDGs focal point & advisor 
Presidency of the 
Council of Ministers 

ola.sidani@gmail.com 9613981797 

Lebanon Ms. Rania Abouzeid interpreter interpreter ranyabouzeid@yahoo.com 3441630 

Lebanon Ms. Zeina Maalouf 
Gender Mainstreaming and 
Training and Reporting 
Coordinator 

NCLW zeina.maalouf@nclw.gov.lb '+9613399462 

Mauritania Ms. Nah Cheikh Demographer Reasercher ANSADE nahcheikh@gmail.com 22231055644 

Morocco Ms. Asmae Soufi ingénieure statistique Direction de la femme asmaesoufi8@gmail.com 604894545 

Morocco Ms. Bouchra Msallak Ingénieure statisticienne Hcp B.msallak@hcp.ma 666554433 

Morocco Ms. Kadou Ijja Economiste pp ijjakadou@gmail.com 666451223 

Morocco Ms. Meryem Bhija 
Chef de Service Femme et 
Enfant 

Haut Commissariat au 
Plan 

m.bhija@hcp.ma 673703283 

mailto:rawan.maaytah@gmail.com


Oman Ms. 
Lujaina 
Albulushi 

Data analysis technician 
National Center for 
Statistics and 
Information 

lbulushi@ncsi.gov.om 96899503239 

Palestine Ms. Reham Mualla Head of Section PCBS rmualla@pcbs.gov.ps 972598100663 

Palestine Ms. Sufia Ibrahim Head of division PCBS sibrahim@pcbs.gov.ps 970598061479 

Qatar Ms. Hessa Almalki 
Head of social statistics 
section 

planning and statistics 
authority 

halmalki@psa.gov.qa 97455887227 

Qatar Ms. Joveriya Tahir 
Technical Assistant & 
Researcher 

Planning and Statistics 
Authority 

joveriya.tahir@gmail.com 33051886 

Qatar Ms. 
Khulood 
AlGanehi 

GIS Designer 
Planning and Statistics 
Authority 

kalganehi@psa.gov.qa 55554796 

Qatar Ms. Maha Shareef  Statistics researcher 
Planning and Statistics 
Authority 

mshareef@psa.gov.qa 44958822 

Qatar Ms. Monica Suppo 
Reserarcher in National 
Accounts 

Planning and Statistics 
Authority (PSA) 

msuppo@psa.gov.qa 97466867222 

Qatar Ms. Roba Qougazeh Research Assistant 
Planning and Statistics 
Authority 

rtaha@psa.gov.qa 55290231 

Qatar Ms. Shaikha Salem head section of envi. psa salhmoud@psa.gov.qa 44958364 

Qatar Ms. Yosra Hamana research assisatnt psa yosra.hamana@gmail.com '+97466907929 

Saudi 
Arabia 

Mr. Almudaifer LCS GASTAT almudaifer@stats.gov.sa 966555537393 

Saudi 
Arabia 

Mr. 
Abdulrahman 
Ramadan 

Statistical researcher GaStat AHRamadan@stats.gov.sa 966500022985 

Saudi 
Arabia 

Ms. Aljoharh Aldayel   Statistician Specialist 
General Authority for 
Statistics 

asdayel@stats.gov.sa '+966506690753 

Saudi 
Arabia 

Ms. Ashwaq sarieei Statistical researcher GASTAT ahsarieei@stats.gov.sa 966507048090 

Saudi 
Arabia 

Ms. Asma Alshaya statistician GASTAT anshaya@stats.gov.sa 966554229809 

Saudi 
Arabia 

Ms. 
Asma 
BinRshoud 

Statistical specialist 
General Authority for 
Statistics 

arushoud@stats.gov.sa '+966500066979 

Saudi 
Arabia 

Ms. Dimah Alsagri Human Rights Officer OHCHR dimah.alsagri@un.org '+966504466866 

mailto:almudaifer@stats.gov.sa


Saudi 
Arabia 

Ms. Fatima alghamdi 
International Relations 
Specialist 

General Authority for 
Statistics 

Fighamdi@stats.gov.sa 555933035 

Saudi 
Arabia 

Mr. 
Maimoonah 
Khalil 

Director 
National Observatory 
for Women 

maimoonah.alkhalil@gmail.com 555546620 

Saudi 
Arabia 

Ms. Manar Ibr. Data analyst 
National observatory for 
women 

mialamery@pnu.edu.sa 506878853 

Saudi 
Arabia 

Ms. 
Mariam 
Hamidaddin 

National Human Rights 
Offcer 

UN OHCHR mariam.hamidaddin@un.org 966555094084 

Saudi 
Arabia 

Ms. 
Sumayyah 
Alsawadi 

statistician 
general authority for 
statistics 

sasawadi@stats.gov.sa '+966550903364 

Saudi 
Arabia 

Ms. 
Wejdan 
Alhedyani 

International Relations 
Specialist 

General Authority for 
Statistics 

wealhedyani@stats.gov.sa 595554014 

Saudi 
Arabia 

Ms. Widad Almadani 
Director Gender and 
Diversity Statistics 

General Authority for 
Statistics 

whmadani@stats.gov.sa 506541863 

Somalia Mr. Abdirahman Ali Statistician 
Somali National Bureau 
of Statistics 

geele308@gmail.com '+252615205205 

Somalia Mr. Abdulkadir Gedi MIS Officer 
Somalia National 
Bureau of Statistics 

kmgeedi@gmail.com '+252612130003 

Somalia Mr. 
Hussein Elmi 
Gure 

Director Government guure2007@hotmail.com 615511043 

Somalia Ms. Sadia muse Statistician 
Somali National Bureau 
of Statistics 

suldanoma@gmail.com '+252618454441 

Sudan Ms. 
Afkar Eltaib 
Awad Elkrim 
Alla 

Sustainable development 
management 

CBS afkareltaib13@gmail.com 122972975 

Sudan Ms. Magda Elgaali 
Head of SDG Section & 
National Focal Point 

Central Bureau of 
Statistics/Sudan 

goda.07@hotmail.com '+249122221832 

Tunisia Ms. Arbia Ferchichi Sous directeur 
Institut National de la 
Statistique 

ferchichi.arbia@ins.tn 216 93 430 876 

Tunisia Ms. 
Fedoua 
derouiche 

DIRECTRICE ministère de la femme fedoua.derouiche@gmail.com 20058619 

Tunisia Mr. Jamel Tahar 
chef sevice statistique 
planfication 

education tahar.jamel1@gmail.com 21620515395 



Tunisia Ms. Mbarka Taleb DIRECTRICE GENERALE 
MINISTERE ECONOMIE 
PLANIFICATION 

mbarka.taleb@mdci.gov.tn 58156061 

Tunisia Ms. Moufida Zoug administrateur conseiller INS moufidazoug@gmail.com 21695119502 

United 
Arab 
Emirates 

Ms. 
Maryam Sultan 
AlOlama 

Senior Statistician 
Federal 
Competitiveness and 
Statistics Center 

maryam.alolama@fcsc.gov.ae '+971505550660 

 


